TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automotive Components Holdings, LLC		107/30/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ford Motor Company	
Street Address:	One American Road	
City:	Dearborn	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48126	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77111532	SOUNDSCREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Anessa Owen Kramer
Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMCTA20873TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anessa Kramer
Signature:	/anessa kramer/
Date:	08/21/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0158

900084990

Total Attachments: 1 source=doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0159

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 17000 Rotunda Drive, Dearborn, Michigan 48120 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following mark and application therefor in the United States Trademark Office:

Serial No.

Mark

77/111,532

SOUNDSCREEN

WHEREAS, Ford Motor Company, a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at One American Road, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby confirm the assignment unto the said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified application therefor.

Automotive Components Holdings, LLC, Assignor

STATE OF Michigan
COUNTY OF Wayne

On this 30 day of July, 20 07, personally appeared before me Marcia J. Mann, the person who signed this instrument, and who acknowledged that she/he is authorized to sign on behalf of the Assignor, and she/he signed it on behalf of Assignor for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

SEAL

JoAnn E. Vargo

Notary Public, State of Michigan

County of St. Clair

My Commission Expires March 7, 2012 Acting in the country of Wayne

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003606 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 08/21/2007